NAVAL FORCES OF THE COMMONWEALTH.
filHE Governor-General in Council has approved of the
.1 following :

NAVAL ADSIINISTRATION.
Appointment. EDWARD ALEXANDER BELL is appointed

Draughtsman, Class E (on probation), as from 11th January,
1921, with .salary at the rate of Three hundred and eighteen
pounds (£318) per annum. -

Adjustment of Salary.The salary of raymaster-Captain
ALFRED MARTIN TREI*CY, 0.B.E., whilst 'acting as Secretary,
Department of the Navy, to be at the rate of Eight 'hundred
pounds (£800) per annum, from 2nd June, 1920, to Kith
June, 1920, ana thit itt'the rate of Nine hundred pounds